
INVITATION TO BID:   
  

FENCING PROJECT –OPPORTUNITY 
SCHOOL 
 

BID DUE DATE:     
  

July 18, 2019 

BID DUE TIME:     
  

2:00 pm 

BID DELIVERY LOCATION:   
  

1729 Walker Ave SW, Suite 200 
Live Oak, Fla. 32064 
 

BID TITLE:   Fencing at Opportunity School 
 

BID NO: 20-204 

DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO: Mark Carver, Facilities Director 
mark.carver@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
or 
Ethan Butts, Assistant Facilities Director 
ethan.butts@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 
Subject to the conditions, provisions and the enclosed specifications, sealed bids will be accepted at 
this office until the stated date and time. No consideration of award will be made at the bid opening. 
Bids received after the stated date and time, whether presented in person, received by the U.S. Mail, 
or by any other delivery method, will not be accepted.  Suwannee County School Board reserves the 
right to retain all bids for a period of forty-five (45) days and to reject any and all bids and to waive any 
informalities and/or irregularities thereof.  
 
PURCHASES BY STATE CONTRACT AND OTHER PUBLIC AGENCIES: 

A. Pricing shall remain firm throughout the bid period. If your company has a current contract with 
the State of Florida, Department of Management Services, to supply items offered in this bid, 
the bidder shall quote not more than that contract price. Failure to comply with this request will 
result in disqualification. 

B. With the consent and agreement of the successful bidder(s), purchases may be made under this 
bid by other governmental agencies within the state of Florida. The same terms and conditions 
as stated herein shall govern such purchases.  

 
 
 
 
Sealed bids for Fencing at Opportunity School will be received by Suwannee County School Board 
(hereby known as the “District” or “SCSB”) in the office of the Superintendent at the below referenced 
address and time.   
 
Please note that receipt of bids means DELIVERED AND DATE STAMPED RECEIVED IN THE 
SUPERINTENDENTS OFFICE. Bids delivered to the building but not delivered to the Superintendent’s 
Office and date stamped as received will not be considered as received for the purpose of this bid 
process. Bids must be delivered in a SEALED envelope, clearly marked on the outside, as to: bid name, 
bid number and opening date, below. 
 
                                                      



BID NO.:    
  

20-204 

TO BE OPENED:    Thursday, July 18, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 

AND ADDRESSED TO:    Suwannee County School Board                           
Fencing at Opportunity School 
1729 Walker Ave. S.W.  
Suite 200 
Live Oak, FL 32064 

 

 
 
 
All items are to be bid FOB Destination, with all transportation charges prepaid and included in the bid 
prices, and title transferring to SCSB at the time of delivery (if applicable). Any exceptions to these 
freight terms taken by the bidder must be clearly stated in the bidder’s bid response form. The Facilities 
Department will evaluate any such exceptions and determine if the exception constitutes grounds for 
rejection of the bidder’s response.  
 
Bidders are cautioned to provide all descriptions and prices in a legible manner so that there will be 
no doubt as to the intent and scope of the bid. No oral, telegraphic (fax/scanner) or telephone 
responses or modifications will be accepted. Board recommendations and tabulations for this bid will 
be posted online at http://www.suwannee.k12.fl.us/bids. 
 
Questions will be received until Monday, July 15, 2019 at 4:00 p.m.  Questions received after this time 
will not be addressed.  Please contact Mark Carver at mark.carver@suwannee.k12.fl.us or Ethan Butts 
at ethan.butts@suwannee.k12.fl with any questions.  Site visits can be scheduled by calling (386) 647-
4152, Monday through Thursday, 6:30 a.m.to 4:30 p.m.  Our offices are closed on Friday’s.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD “Opportunity School Fencing”  
INVITATION TO BID #20-204  

  
  
Scope of Work:  Suwannee County School Board is seeking bids from contractors to furnish all 
materials, labor, and equipment to complete this project to the satisfaction of the District. Suwannee 
District Schools shall not be responsible for any material stored on site. It is the bidder’s responsibility 
to field measure and verify all measurements within this project.  All fencing and gates shall meet or 
exceed the minimum criteria below.  
  
 All chain link fence shall be: 

96” 9 GA. Chain link fabric with 2” mesh 

1 5/8” SS40 Top Rail 

3” SS40 Terminal post 

2 ½” SS40 Line Post 

4” SS40 Gate Post 

9 GA. Aluminum Tie Wire 

84” X 144’’  1 5/8”  SS40 Double Swing Gate 

 

 

 

 

 



All single aluminum panic gates shall meet or exceed the following 

4” Square 11 GA. header post frame 

2” Square 16 GA. gate frame with panic plates and perforated mesh 

1” Square 14 GA. gate pickets 

18” wide and 7’ tall-perforated side panels 

Von Duprin SS99 EO panic bar 

LCN 4041 closer 

S.S. self-closing hinges 

All aluminum to be powder coated silver grey RAL 7001 

 



Project includes approx. (to be field verified; Site visits can be scheduled by calling (386) 647-4152.) 

680 LF 8’ Chain Link Fence 

(2) Double Swing gates 

(3) Single Aluminum Panic Gates 

 

  



SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD “Opportunity School Fencing”  
INVITATION TO BID #20-204  

 
 

BID RESPONSE FORM 

SCSB 20-204  
 
To:  Suwannee County School Board 

 

Date:   

 

The undersigned, on behalf of                                         

hereby submits a Complete Bid for Miscellaneous Paving Projects 
in response to Suwannee County School Board, Invitation to Bid No. 20-204 in the amount of:     

$______________________________ 

  
All Bids will be reviewed. A short list of bidder’s best pricing and apparent value to the SCSB will be 
made. The committee will then make a recommendation to the Superintendent of the best overall bid 
or reject all bids.   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Company Name: 

Address: 

City, State: Zip: 

FEIN: E-Mail: 

Telephone: (        ) Fax: (        ) 

Emergency Contact Name: 
 

Title 
 

Address: 

Telephone: (         ) Fax: (         ) 

Prompt Payment Discount: 
 
 

 
Yes – Percentage 

 
 

 
No 

 

Preferred method to receive  
purchase orders: 

US Mail Fax 

Signature of Owner or 
Authorized Officer: 

Typed (Printed) Name and  
Title of Above: 

 
Date Submitted:          /         / 

 
  
 
 
 
 


